Technical Documentation
FAFNIR GmbH • Schnackenburgallee 149 c • 22525 Hamburg, Germany • Tel.: +49 / 40 / 39 82 07 – 0 • Web: www.fafnir.com
VISY-X
VPI
(en)
Art. No. Version Edition
350068 6 2025-05
QR code to access the

VPI-Supply
1 Manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH, 22525 Hamburg
2 Type designation: VPI-Supply
3 Certificate number: TÜV 10 ATEX 388544 X
4 CE marking:  0044
V Technical data
The interface converter and the power supply may be used in the following ambient temperature range:
Ta = -20 °C … +60 °C
The interface converter and the power supply achieve a degree of protection of IP00.
Page 3/3 Edition: 2025-05
FAFNIR GmbH ⚫ Schnackenburgallee 149 c ⚫ 22525 Hamburg ⚫ Tel.: +49 / (0)40 / 39 82 07-0 ⚫ www.fafnir.de ⚫ info@fafnir.de
VPI-Supply
The auxiliary power of the power supply VPI-Supply is connected to the PE, N and L terminals. Depending on the
version of this module, the auxiliary power is as follows
U = 230 VAC ± 10 %; 50 Hz … 60 Hz
P ≈ 4 VA
Um = 253 V
The output voltage is 12 VDC ± 5 %.
Two interface converters type VPI can be connected to one power supply VPI-Supply.
VPI
The auxiliary power supply for the VPI interface converter is connected to a plug underneath the module and is:
U = 12 VDC ± 5 %
P < 2 W
Um = 253 V
The sensor circuits CH1 … CH8 are designed in the type of protection "intrinsic safety" (ia) with a linear output char-
acteristic. The output values per circuit are as follows:
Uo  10.5 V
Io  41.0 mA
Po  99.8 mW
Li negligibly small
Ci negligibly small
 IIC IIB / IIIC
Lo  10 mH 5 mH 50 mH 20 mH
Co  550 nF 670 nF 3.1 µF 3.8 µF
The maximum values of the value pairs may be used simultaneously as concentrated capacitance and concentrated
inductance.
The intrinsically safe sensor circuits are safely galvanically isolated from the auxiliary power supply circuit up to a peak
crest value of 375 V of the nominal voltage, if the power supply VPI-Supply is correctly connected upstream of the
interface converter VPI.
The intrinsically safe sensor circuits are safely galvanically isolated from the control circuit up to a peak crest value of
190 V of the nominal voltage.
The maximum signal and safety-related voltage of the communication interface is as follows
U = ±5 V
Um = 100 V
VI Special conditions of use
1. The potential equalization terminal (PA) on printed circuited board of the interface converter VPI must be con-
nected to the potential compensation of the explosion hazardous location when the power supply VPI-Supply is